33/22

34/22

35/22

36/22

37/22

38/22

39/22

40/22

41/22

Signed (Chair)

Campbell Park Parish Council

Minutes of the Communications Committee
held on Tuesday 27t September 2022
Oldbrook Centre, Oldbrook Boulevard, Oldbrook
commencing at 6.30pm

In the absence of the Committee Chair at the commencement of the
meeting, Clir Greenwood Chaired the meeting

Members Present

Cllr T Fraser

Clir B Greenwood

Clir C Odunewu (arrived 6.57pm)
Cllr M Petchey

In attendance
D Warner, Clerk to Council
P Sullivan, Deputy Clerk

Apologies for Absence
Cllr V Dixon - unwell

Declarations of Interest
None

Members of the Public Present
Two members of the public were in attendance

Minutes of the Meeting held on the 26 July 2022
The Committee approved the minutes of the Working Group meeting held on
26 July 2022.

Public Involvement - Deputations, Petitions and Questions
None

Homeground

The Committee considered and approved the draft articles for the next edition
(November) of Homeground magazine, they went on to discuss and agree a
number of new articles to be included.

Projects - Committee Budget 2023/24, 2024 /25, 2025/26, 2026/27
& 2027 /28**
The Committee noted that no project proposals had been received.

Date of Next Meeting
Tuesday 25™ October 2022

Communications Committee September 2022



	33/22 Members Present
	37/22 Minutes of the Meeting held on the 26th July 2022
	38/22 Public Involvement – Deputations, Petitions and Questions
	39/22 Homeground
	40/22 Projects – Committee Budget 2023/24, 2024/25, 2025/26, 2026/27 & 2027/28**
	41/22 Date of Next Meeting

