Minutes of the Communications Committee held on Tuesday 27th September 2022 Oldbrook Centre, Oldbrook Boulevard, Oldbrook commencing at 6.30pm

In the absence of the Committee Chair at the commencement of the meeting, CIIr Greenwood Chaired the meeting

33/22	Members Present Cllr T Fraser Cllr B Greenwood Cllr C Odunewu (arrived 6.57pm) Cllr M Petchey
	In attendance D Warner, Clerk to Council P Sullivan, Deputy Clerk
34/22	Apologies for Absence Cllr V Dixon – unwell
35/22	Declarations of Interest None
36/22	Members of the Public Present Two members of the public were in attendance
37/22	Minutes of the Meeting held on the 26 th July 2022 The Committee approved the minutes of the Working Group meeting held on 26 th July 2022.
38/22	Public Involvement – Deputations, Petitions and Questions None
39/22	Homeground The Committee considered and approved the draft articles for the next edition (November) of Homeground magazine, they went on to discuss and agree a number of new articles to be included.

Signed (Chair).... Dated.....

Projects - Committee Budget 2023/24, 2024/25, 2025/26, 2026/27

The Committee noted that no project proposals had been received.

Communications Committee

& 2027/28**

Date of Next Meeting Tuesday 25th October 2022

40/22

41/22